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New members

Member (MCIfA)

10908
10945
10918
10916
10914
10863
1091
10992
10860
10780
10800
10993

Emma Beadsmoore
Emma Carter
Natasha Ferguson
Andrew Greef
Edith Logue
Joann Lyon

Neil McGuinness
Laura O’Connor
John OKeeffe
Louis Stafford
Bruce Sutton
Anna Tyacke

Associate (ACIfA)

10974
5150
10912
10996
10920

Heidi Archer
Alastair Becket
Aline Behrendt
Courtenay-Elle Crichton-Turley
Bethany Doyle

8515  John Gillen

5314 Peter James

524 Jonathan Milward

9001
10876
9560
10849

8416

Juan Palomeque-Gonzalez
Jack Smith

Leanne Swinbank

Andrew Whelan

James Wilkins

Practitioner (PCIfA)

10931 Kirsty Ackland
9301 Lazaridou Aikaterini
10909 Daniel Bennett

10799
10874
10998
10986
10936
10866
10782
10834
10978
8846
10910
5922
10937
9888
1025
9608
11001
9859
10989
10939
10366
11000
9921
11002
5976

Ronald Brown

Rachel Buckley
Christopher Chappell
Cassandra Clay
Alastair Cooper
Alison Douglas

Alice Fraser

Sarah Gallagher
Frederick Garrett
Suzanne Gee

Amy Halliday

Jan Janulewicz
Roman Kaluzinski
Stephen Knowles
Kirsty Luckcuck

Lucy McLay

Rebecca Oksman Sword
Stefano Ricchi
Magdalena Rybska
Glyn Sheldrick

Alex Slater
Madeleine Stephens
Samantha Taylor
Paulo Vasquez Rodriguez
Allen Wright

Student

1024
11020
10957
11030
9948
10941
11026
10841

Alexander Allen

Naomi Allman
Emmeline Batchelor
Alex Beedle

Matt Beverley

Julie Birchenall

Linda Marie Bjerketvedt
Moira Blackmore

Upgraded members

10230

8916
10966
1009
10942
10947
10958
1027
10922
11010
10940
10956
10955
10926
10964
10965
10946
10976
10928
11008
11004
10961
10935
10925
10960
11023
10963
10983
10950
10988
11006
10968
10930
10600
10962

Hannah May Blacknell
Gibbs

David Brown

Leila Buchardt Joensson
Jack Butcher
Gulfareen Chohdry
Elise Christensen
Elizabeth Church
Lorraine Clay
Kellian Coste
Madeleine Cromack
Sandra Delport
Thomas Dickens
Beverly Dobb
Megan Donovan
Joe Evans

Tom Fickling

Alex Fitzpatrick
Gabriel Florea
Veronica Freitas
Tanith Furner
Juliet Fynn

Claire Gamble
Lucy Gibson

Freya Gulliver
Ewan Hale

Gabby Hart

Eve Horsfall

Meg Howe
Benjamin Hume
loanna losifidi
Sarah Johnston
Joel Karhapaa
Sabrina Ki

Stefan Kleinert
Ivan Kzivokozin

Member (MCIfA) Associate (ACIfA) Practitioner (PCIfA)
9076 Catherine Douglas 9170 Samuel Bithell 10059 Sang Tran
5930 Gary Duckers 9744 Bethan Gray

5367 James Lawton 10117  Peri Horsley

5145 John Percival 8655 Cindy Nelson-Viljoen

8108 Glenn Rose

8834 Alex Thomson

8438 Ben Wajdner
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CI/A.

1015
10934
10943

1021
10952
10972

10214
10982
10973

1022

1019
10967
10929

10981
10944

11007

11028

10971
10977

11005

Affiliate

Rebecca Lydiat
Annabel McWhinnnie
Lachlan Moir

Caitlin Nathan-Maister
Harry Ower

William Parker

Elanor Pitt

Bethan Price

Giulia Ragazzon
Farhana Rashid
Hannah Rhodes
Grace Sullivan

Caitlin Sutherland
Awet Teklehimanot Araya
Leanne Tindle

Paul Tulomba

Nigel Uzzell

Jessica Vining
Pamela Warne
Jingyuan Zou

10923
10924
10975
10990
10954
10298
11029
6566
1033
1032
7501
10979
9143
10970
10959
10921
9920
10745
10932
10991
10310
9951
10980
10933
10984
5260
10949
10969

Lewis Allan

Heather Anderson
Julie Atkins
Benjamin Brace
Katherine Bradshaw
Paul Branford
Jennifer Buchman
Fiona Deaton

Peter Dodds
Jonathan Gordon
David Hogan
Sophie Hueglin
Meg Keates

Emily Larum

Angelo Lima

Oliver Mawson
Katie McDermott
Patrick Mertl

John Mitchell
Sophie Moore

Brian O’Callaghan
Michelle Pilgrim
Claire Shepherd-Lowry
Alexander Smith
Frederika Tevebring
Camessa Wakeham
Joseph Watson
Jacqueline Wilson



Member news

Summer 2020 | Issue 110

John Percival MCIfA (5145)

By the time | graduated from the Bournemouth HND course
in 1992, | had already begun to work in professional
archaeology. After graduating from the University of Sheffield
in 1994 with a BA in Archaeology and Prehistory, | worked as
a field archaeologist in a variety of locations, mostly in
London and southern England. | moved back to Norfolk to
work at NPS Archaeology (formerly Norfolk Archaeological
Unit) between 1996 and 2009, becoming a supervisor and
then a project officer. After that, until 2017 | worked as a
freelance archaeologist, both as a subcontractor and
undertaking small-scale fieldwork and consultancy projects. |
joined Norfolk County Council Historic Environment Service
planning team in 2017, where | was recently promoted to
Senior Historic Environment Officer and am currently acting
Team Leader.

In addition to my work in the UK | have taken part in
archaeological projects in Jordan, Bulgaria, Sudan, Albania,
ltaly, Romania and the United Arab Emirates. | have been

intending to upgrade to MCIfA for a number of years. My

Obituary

James Patience MAAIS MCIfA (7061)
by Liam McQuillan MCIfA (8881)

James Patience passed away after a short illness on 17 November

recent promotion within Norfolk County Council Historic
Environment Service made this more urgent, as this
appropriately reflects my skills and experience.

John Percival

2019.

James was a highly valued member of staff in DfC Historic Environment Division for almost 30 years. His work as an archaeological

surveyor and illustrator was highly esteemed by all of his peers and has featured in many of Northern Ireland’s well-known published

archaeological reports and monographs — he may well have had
more of his handiwork published than anyone else in the
archaeological sector in Northern Ireland.

James was passionate about his work, never more so than when it
was contributing to the conservation of a historic monument, and
his legacy is his input to the conservation and bringing back to life
of Ballycopeland Windmill in Millisle, County Down. His surname
epitomised his meticulous and thorough attitude in his work.

Outside of work James was a highly talented musician, passionate
about playing the Irish harp, and had recorded two successful
albums with his family — wife Aine and children Jack and Katie.
Loved and missed by his colleagues for his wit, work and wisdom,
James’s legacy lives on in the turning sails of Ballycopeland
Windmill (@mong many other monuments), and in the skillsets he
embedded in many of the people he worked alongside.

James Patience. Credit: Tony Corey
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