New members



Member (N	(CIfA
-----------	-------

10908	Emma Beadsmoore
10945	Emma Carter
10918	Natasha Ferguson
10916	Andrew Greef
10914	Edith Logue
10863	Joann Lyon
10911	Neil McGuinness
10992	Laura O'Connor
10860	John O'Keeffe
10780	Louis Stafford
10800	Bruce Sutton
10993	Anna Tyacke

Associate (ACIfA)

10974	Heidi Archer
5150	Alastair Becket
10912	Aline Behrendt
10996	Courtenay-Elle Crichton-Turley
10920	Bethany Doyle
8515	John Gillen
5314	Peter James
524	Jonathan Milward
9001	Juan Palomeque-Gonzalez
10876	Jack Smith
9560	Leanne Swinbank
10849	Andrew Whelan
8416	James Wilkins

Practitioner (PCIfA)

10931	Kirsty Ackland
9301	Lazaridou Aikaterini
10909	Daniel Bennett

10799	Ronald Brown
10874	Rachel Buckley
10998	Christopher Chappell
10986	Cassandra Clay
10936	Alastair Cooper
10866	Alison Douglas
10782	Alice Fraser
10834	Sarah Gallagher
10978	Frederick Garrett
8846	Suzanne Gee
10910	Amy Halliday
5922	Jan Janulewicz
10937	Roman Kaluzinski
9888	Stephen Knowles
11025	Kirsty Luckcuck
9608	Lucy McLay
11001	Rebecca Oksman Sword
9859	Stefano Ricchi
10989	Magdalena Rybska
10939	Glyn Sheldrick
10366	Alex Slater
11000	Madeleine Stephens
9921	Samantha Taylor
11002	Paulo Vasquez Rodriguez
5976	Allen Wright
Studen	ıt

11024	Alexander Allen
11020	Naomi Allman
10957	Emmeline Batchelor
11030	Alex Beedle
9948	Matt Beverley
10941	Julie Birchenall
11026	Linda Marie Bjerketvedt
10841	Moira Blackmore

10230	Hannah May Blacknell
	Gibbs
8916	David Brown
10966	Leila Buchardt Joensson
11009	Jack Butcher
10942	Gulfareen Chohdry
10947	Elise Christensen
10958	Elizabeth Church
11027	Lorraine Clay
10922	Kellian Coste
11010	Madeleine Cromack
10940	Sandra Delport
10956	Thomas Dickens
10955	Beverly Dobb
10926	Megan Donovan
10964	Joe Evans
10965	Tom Fickling
10946	Alex Fitzpatrick
10976	Gabriel Florea
10928	Veronica Freitas
11008	Tanith Furner
11004	Juliet Fynn
10961	Claire Gamble
10935	Lucy Gibson
10925	Freya Gulliver
10960	Ewan Hale
11023	Gabby Hart
10963	Eve Horsfall
10983	Meg Howe
10950	Benjamin Hume
10988	Ioanna Iosifidi
11006	Sarah Johnston
10968	Joel Karhapaa
40000	0 1 1 10

11015	Rebecca Lydiat
10934	Annabel McWhinnnie
10943	Lachlan Moir
11021	Caitlin Nathan-Maister
10952	Harry Ower
10972	William Parker
10214	Elanor Pitt
10982	Bethan Price
10973	Giulia Ragazzon
11022	Farhana Rashid
11019	Hannah Rhodes
10967	Grace Sullivan
10929	Caitlin Sutherland
10981	Awet Teklehimanot Araya
10944	Leanne Tindle
11007	Paul Tulomba
11028	Nigel Uzzell
10971	Jessica Vining

Affiliate

10977 Pamela Warne 11005 Jingyuan Zou

10923	Lewis Allan
10924	Heather Anderson
10975	Julie Atkins
10990	Benjamin Brace
10954	Katherine Bradshaw
10298	Paul Branford
11029	Jennifer Buchman
6566	Fiona Deaton
11033	Peter Dodds
11032	Jonathan Gordon
7501	David Hogan
10979	Sophie Hueglin
9143	Meg Keates
10970	Emily Larum
10959	Angelo Lima
10921	Oliver Mawson
9920	Katie McDermott
10745	Patrick Mertl
10932	John Mitchell
10991	Sophie Moore
10310	Brian O'Callaghan
9951	Michelle Pilgrim
10980	Claire Shepherd-Lowry
10933	Alexander Smith
10984	Frederika Tevebring
5260	Camessa Wakeham
10949	Joseph Watson
10969	Jacqueline Wilson

Upgraded members

Member (MCIfA)

9076	Catherine Douglas
5930	Gary Duckers
5367	James Lawton
5145	John Percival
8108	Glenn Rose
8834	Alex Thomson
8438	Ben Wajdner

Associate (ACIfA)

9170	Samuel Bithell
9744	Bethan Gray
10117	Peri Horsley
8655	Cindy Nelson-Viljoen

Practitioner (PCIfA)

10930 Sabrina Ki 10600 Stefan Kleinert 10962 Ivan Kzivokozin

10059 Sang Tran

Member news

John Percival MCIfA (5145)

By the time I graduated from the Bournemouth HND course in 1992, I had already begun to work in professional archaeology. After graduating from the University of Sheffield in 1994 with a BA in Archaeology and Prehistory, I worked as a field archaeologist in a variety of locations, mostly in London and southern England. I moved back to Norfolk to work at NPS Archaeology (formerly Norfolk Archaeological Unit) between 1996 and 2009, becoming a supervisor and then a project officer. After that, until 2017 I worked as a freelance archaeologist, both as a subcontractor and undertaking small-scale fieldwork and consultancy projects. I joined Norfolk County Council Historic Environment Service planning team in 2017, where I was recently promoted to Senior Historic Environment Officer and am currently acting Team Leader.

In addition to my work in the UK I have taken part in archaeological projects in Jordan, Bulgaria, Sudan, Albania, Italy, Romania and the United Arab Emirates. I have been intending to upgrade to MClfA for a number of years. My

recent promotion within Norfolk County Council Historic Environment Service made this more urgent, as this appropriately reflects my skills and experience.



John Percival

Obituary

James Patience MAAIS MCIfA (7061)

by Liam McQuillan MClfA (8881)

James Patience passed away after a short illness on 17 November 2019.

James was a highly valued member of staff in DfC Historic Environment Division for almost 30 years. His work as an archaeological surveyor and illustrator was highly esteemed by all of his peers and has featured in many of Northern Ireland's well-known published

archaeological reports and monographs - he may well have had more of his handiwork published than anyone else in the archaeological sector in Northern Ireland.

James was passionate about his work, never more so than when it was contributing to the conservation of a historic monument, and his legacy is his input to the conservation and bringing back to life of Ballycopeland Windmill in Millisle, County Down. His surname epitomised his meticulous and thorough attitude in his work.

Outside of work James was a highly talented musician, passionate about playing the Irish harp, and had recorded two successful albums with his family – wife Aine and children Jack and Katie. Loved and missed by his colleagues for his wit, work and wisdom, James's legacy lives on in the turning sails of Ballycopeland Windmill (among many other monuments), and in the skillsets he embedded in many of the people he worked alongside.



James Patience. Credit: Tony Corey